‘ : . ..puniic of the Philippines
‘ . _=rARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MR 13 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 17, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO
C. EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of then District Engineer
RUBEN S. SANTOS Jr., DPWH Camarines Sur 2" DEO, for the approval of the
Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original _ As Modified
Project Description
UACS: 300215103310000 -~
Project ID: P00736590LZ .~
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM gmﬂmmznm AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps /[Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the ©_|(STPAG) - Atcess Roads and/or Bridges from the
National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public ™ [National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public
Buildings/ Facilities Buildings/ Facilities
Rehabilitation of Road, Brgy. Palangon, Libmanan, [Behabilitation of Road, Brgy. Palangon, Libmanan,
Camarines Sur 7 \ Camarines Sur
Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
CwWi1- 4,444.848 49,000.00 |CW1- 37,121.212 .| 49,000.00
Rehabilitation / Lane Km#* Reconstruction / Lane Km
of Paved Road to Concrete 2 \P
Pavement W Nﬁ o & \\
D242

11.024 Lane Km 1.320 Lane Km
EAO - 1,000.00 EAO — 1,000.00

Total: 50,000.00 Total: 50,000.00
Justification:

e Reconstruction of existing carriageway from 0.15 m. thick to 0.23 m. and from 5.00 m. wide to 6.10
m., and provision of 1.00 m. wide and 0.23 m. thick concrete shoulder on both sides;

o Inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety features (metal
guardrails) which comprises 22.45% and 9.95% of the total estimated cost, respectively;

e Replacement of unsuitable subgrade material with sound embankment material which increases the
earthworks to 23.66% of the total estimated cost;

o  Provision for the repair/maintenance of access roads going to the project;

Inclusion of additional hauling cost to transfer materials; and

e Revision of type of work to include replacement of subgrade and subbase course, and to incorporate
complete roadside features. ’

Attached are the following supporting documents:
u\%&mnmﬁm of xmmmo:mcdw:mmm of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds; Prograrmof
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, GIS’Map, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engt
Design Plan.




Page 2/2
Eshabiliation of Road, Brgy. Palangon, Libmanan, Camarines Sur
P00736590LZ

o mur =vauzdon, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in

r

omer memcs, e said reguest is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and

ERI AYAPANA

Assigtant\Secretary for Regional Operations .\
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII 5 :
Recommending Approval: l*»

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED:

Secretary

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID:PO0736590LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

A

WIN3F07665



